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1 - CASE 21CR005953J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Williams, Harold, Jr.  Reckless Driving; FLEEING OR 

ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A 

POLICE OFFICER - MHAN; 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE 

SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 

07/14/2019; 

07/14/2019; 

07/14/2019 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     05/12/1986 

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     11/02/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
2 - CASE 21CR006116J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 LEBRON-SMITH, KWAME 

IMAN 

 SIMPLE BATTERY 12/05/2020  

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     03/09/1990 

ATTY:  BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     11/08/2021 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
3 - CASE 22CR008223J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 DAVIS, BRITTON  Theft By Taking 11/25/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:     White,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     05/02/2003 

ATTY: BARBER, JR, MICHAEL D BOOKING #  2218221 
 

FILE DATE:     12/12/2022 

DISPOSITION      
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4 - CASE 23CR002853J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Allison, James Henry, Jr.  DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; 

Speeding; Basic Rules-Too Fast 

for Conditions; Reckless 

Driving; Failure to Have License 

on Person; ENDANGERING A 

CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF DRUGS; 

ENDANGERING A CHILD BY 

DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF DRUGS 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021; 

12/12/2021 

(DFT MUST HAVE ATTY) 

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     02/14/1979 

ATTY:  BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     05/08/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
5 - CASE 23CR004960J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 SCOTT, CEDRIC  BATTERY 10/06/2021  

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/24/1976 

ATTY:  BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     08/14/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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6 - CASE 23CR005866J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Davis, Tiesha  Battery - Family Violence (1St 

Offense) Misd 

09/23/2023  

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Female DOB:     02/22/1992 

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin BOOKING #  2316155 
 

FILE DATE:     10/02/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
7 - CASE 23CR007494J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 REINBERG, EMIL  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; DUI -

Driving Under The Influence Of 

Drugs; DUI -Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol and 

Drugs; DUI-Driving Under The 

Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; 

Failure to Maintain Lane OR 

Improper Lane Change 

11/24/2021; 

11/24/2021; 

11/24/2021; 

11/24/2021; 

11/24/2021 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:     White,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     04/20/1997 

ATTY: Duponte, Michael Richard BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     11/02/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
8 - CASE 24CR001004J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 WEBB, TORIANNA PHELON  Battery 03/02/2024  

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Female DOB:     08/02/1966 

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin BOOKING #  2403363 
 

FILE DATE:     04/03/2024 

DISPOSITION      
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9 - CASE 24CR001078J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 SIMPSON, DALSTON  Battery - Family Violence; 

Cruelty to Children - 3rd 

degree 

03/06/2024; 

03/06/2024 
 

BOND CO:   1ST  CHOICE BONDING 
(INSURANCE BACKED) 

RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     07/18/1996 

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin BOOKING #  2403626 
 

FILE DATE:     03/08/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
10 - CASE 24CR005102J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 PENN, DOMINIQUE LAMAR  DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE 

INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; No 

Proof of Insurance; Reckless 

Driving; Failure To Obey Traffic 

Signs, Signals and Markings 

01/29/2023; 

01/28/2023; 

01/28/2023; 

01/28/2023 

 

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     03/10/1989 

ATTY: Dickerson, Jeffrey L BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     07/25/2024 

DISPOSITION      

  
 

 

    
11 - CASE 25CR003507J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 Thomas, Daniel  Failure To Yield Right Of Way, 

Turning 

06/11/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:     White,   GENDER:   Male DOB:     12/04/1987 

ATTY:  BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     05/19/2023 

DISPOSITION      
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12 - CASE 25CR003564J CHARGE OFFENSE DATE Comments 

 CONWAY, TYONNA  Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, 

Signals and Markings 

08/04/2022  

BOND CO:    RACE:     Black,   GENDER:   Female DOB:     05/01/2004 

ATTY: ENO, ENO BOOKING #   
 

FILE DATE:     05/19/2023 

DISPOSITION      

  
 
 


