



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY  
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

03/10/2026

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen;  
COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

<b>1 - CASE 21CR005953J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Williams, Harold, Jr.	Reckless Driving; FLEEING OR ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE A POLICE OFFICER - MHAN; DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED	07/14/2019; 07/14/2019; 07/14/2019	

BOND CO: RACE: Black, GENDER: Male DOB: 05/12/1986

ATTY: Abdan, Rachel BOOKING # FILE DATE: 11/02/2021

DISPOSITION

<b>2 - CASE 21CR006116J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
LEBRON-SMITH, KWAME IMAN	SIMPLE BATTERY	12/05/2020	

BOND CO: RACE: Black, GENDER: Male DOB: 03/09/1990

ATTY: BOOKING # FILE DATE: 11/08/2021

DISPOSITION

<b>3 - CASE 22CR008223J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
DAVIS, BRITTON	Theft By Taking	11/25/2022	

BOND CO: RACE: White, GENDER: Male DOB: 05/02/2003

ATTY: BARBER, JR, MICHAEL D BOOKING # 2218221 FILE DATE: 12/12/2022

DISPOSITION



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY  
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

03/10/2026

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen;  
COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

<b>4 - CASE 23CR002853J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
Allison, James Henry, Jr.	DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol-Less Safe; Speeding; Basic Rules-Too Fast for Conditions; Reckless Driving; Failure to Have License on Person; ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS; ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS	12/12/2021; 12/12/2021; 12/12/2021; 12/12/2021; 12/12/2021; 12/12/2021; 12/12/2021	(DFT MUST HAVE ATTY)

BOND CO:

RACE: Black,

GENDER: Male

DOB: 02/14/1979

ATTY:

BOOKING #

FILE DATE: 05/08/2023

DISPOSITION

<b>5 - CASE 23CR004960J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
SCOTT, CEDRIC	BATTERY	10/06/2021	

BOND CO:

RACE: Black,

GENDER: Male

DOB: 04/24/1976

ATTY:

BOOKING #

FILE DATE: 08/14/2023

DISPOSITION



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY  
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

03/10/2026

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen;  
COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

6 - CASE 23CR005866J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
Davis, Tiesha	Battery - Family Violence (1St Offense) Misd	09/23/2023	

BOND CO: RACE: Black, GENDER: Female DOB: 02/22/1992

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin BOOKING # 2316155 FILE DATE: 10/02/2023

DISPOSITION

7 - CASE 23CR007494J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
REINBERG, EMIL	DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; DUI - Driving Under The Influence Of Drugs; DUI -Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol and Drugs; DUI-Driving Under The Influence Of Alcohol - Per Se; Failure to Maintain Lane OR Improper Lane Change	11/24/2021; 11/24/2021; 11/24/2021; 11/24/2021; 11/24/2021	

BOND CO: RACE: White, GENDER: Male DOB: 04/20/1997

ATTY: Duponte, Michael Richard BOOKING # FILE DATE: 11/02/2023

DISPOSITION

8 - CASE 24CR001004J	CHARGE	OFFENSE DATE	Comments
WEBB, TORIANNA PHELON	Battery	03/02/2024	

BOND CO: RACE: Black, GENDER: Female DOB: 08/02/1966

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin BOOKING # 2403363 FILE DATE: 04/03/2024

DISPOSITION



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY  
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

03/10/2026

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen;  
COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

<b>9 - CASE 24CR001078J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
<b>SIMPSON, DALSTON</b>	Battery - Family Violence; Cruelty to Children - 3rd degree	03/06/2024; 03/06/2024	

BOND CO: 1ST CHOICE BONDING  
(INSURANCE BACKED)

ATTY: Counts, Jazmin

RACE: Black,

BOOKING # 2403626

GENDER: Male

DOB: 07/18/1996

FILE DATE: 03/08/2024

DISPOSITION

<b>10 - CASE 24CR005102J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
<b>PENN, DOMINIQUE LAMAR</b>	DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL; No Proof of Insurance; Reckless Driving; Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, Signals and Markings	01/29/2023; 01/28/2023; 01/28/2023; 01/28/2023	

BOND CO:

ATTY: Dickerson, Jeffrey L

RACE: Black,

BOOKING #

GENDER: Male

DOB: 03/10/1989

FILE DATE: 07/25/2024

DISPOSITION

<b>11 - CASE 25CR003507J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
<b>Thomas, Daniel</b>	Failure To Yield Right Of Way, Turning	06/11/2022	

BOND CO:

ATTY:

RACE: White,

BOOKING #

GENDER: Male

DOB: 12/04/1987

FILE DATE: 05/19/2023

DISPOSITION



STATE COURT OF FULTON COUNTY  
ATLANTA, GEORGIA

## SPECIALLY SET CRIMINAL JURY TRIAL CALENDAR

03/10/2026

JUDGE: Diane E Bessen;  
COURTROOM 3D

9:00 AM

<b>12 - CASE 25CR003564J</b>	<b>CHARGE</b>	<b>OFFENSE DATE</b>	<b>Comments</b>
<b>CONWAY, TYONNA</b>	<b>Failure To Obey Traffic Signs, Signals and Markings</b>	<b>08/04/2022</b>	

BOND CO:

RACE: Black,

GENDER: Female

DOB: 05/01/2004

ATTY: ENO, ENO

BOOKING #

FILE DATE: 05/19/2023

DISPOSITION